	10-1	3-1999	0581-40 COVER SHEE	110 De	pertment of Commerce	
8.5.99	الأشتان الأران	و مر مر م	NLY		and Trademark Office PATENT	
TO: The Commis	sion		cord the attac	hed original docum		
Submission Tvp		70189	ionveyance T	ype	· · · · ·	
	n (Non-Recordation)		Assignment			
Document ID	*		Merger			
Correction of Reel #	PTO Error Frame #		Security Ag	neement Name		
			Other:			
Reel # Conveying Parts	Frame #			Execution D		
1. HUMMEL, Peter				July 14, 1999		
2. ORTNER, Robert				July 14, 1999		
3. 4.						
5.				1		
6. Mark if Additi	onal Names of Conve	wing Parties /	Attached	_ 09/36	7063	
Receiving Party			د دوه سوده در			
Name Name	MAN Roland Drucks	naschinen				
Address	Muhiheimer Strasse	341				
Address Address	Offenbech/Main	Ge	many	D-63075		
	City	Sta	ite/Country	Zip Code		
Mark if Additi	onal Names of Receiven Name and Address	ving Parties A	ttached			
Dennis R. Schlemmer Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-8780				Facsimile: (312) 616-5700 Attorney Dockst No. 189481		
Pages Ente	the total number of p	ages of the a	ttached conveyance doc	ument including an	y attachments:	
Application Nun	nber(e) or Patent Nu Petent Application Number	mber(s) r or the Palent Ni	umber (DO NOT ENTER BOT	H numbers for the same	nal numbers attache property).	
08/13/1999 100	STREET, STREET	nbere		Patent Numb	616	
02 FC:581	40.0	00				
<u> </u>						
If this document i	s being filed together igned by the first nam	with a new Pa	itent Application, enter ti	ne date the patent	Month Day Ye	
Patent Cooperat	tion Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application			ion PCT EP98/00565	PCT	PCT	
Al	2001 월월56일(18C).		PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number has not l	- <u>-</u>		1.0.			
					manufice in wheel	
Number of Prop	erties			e total number of p	roperties involved:	
Number of Prop Fee Amount	•	·	Enter t		.2	
Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of Pr	vment:	nunt of \$880 0	Fee Amount for 1	Properties Listed (3	7 CFR 3.41): \$40.0	
Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of Pe Enclosed	yment: is a check in the ami enosit Account No. 1	2-1216	Fee Amount for 1 00, \$40.00 of which is the	Properties Listed (3 e recordal fee for th	7 CFR 3.41): \$40.0 is Assignment.	
Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of Pa Enclosed Charge D Authoriza	yment: is a check in the am eposit Account No, 1 ition to Charge Additi	2-1216	Fee Amount for 1	Properties Listed (3 e recordal fee for th		
Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of Pa Enclosed Charge D Authorize Statement and 8 To the best of	yment: Is a check in the am leposit Account No. 1 ition to Charge Additi lignature f my knowledge and i	2-1216 onal Fees to D cellef, the fore	Fee Amount for 1 00, \$40.00 of which is the	Properties Listed (3 e recordal fee for th 1216: X Yes T and correct and ar	7 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 is Assignment. No stached copy is a	

ť

PATENT REEL: 010297 FRAME: 0824

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Attorneys at Law Two Prudential Plaza Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Peter Hummel and Robert Ortner of Schlesierstrasse 13, D-63069 Offenbach, Germany; and Siedlung am Stein 26, D-63755 Alzenau, Germany; respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

STACK CHANGING DEVICE

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a United States patent, which was filed on , under Serial No. , and

WHEREAS, MAN Roland Druckmaschinen AG, of Muhlheimer Str. 341, D-63075 Offenbach, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the United States and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents or extensions thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue United States patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and serial number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in countries foreign to the United States and to claim under the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the United States application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued,

1

1 1

PATENT REEL: 010297 FRAME: 0825

renewal, or extended patents of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date: 14.07.99

l

Witness: A. Peterman

Date: 14 01 99

1. hu_ Robert Ortne

Witness: A leteracium

2

PATENT REEL: 010297 FRAME: 0826

RECORDED: 08/05/1999